Mob.: 9434172684 / 9476134152 / 9434667843 / 9475855559



SUBHAM CONSTRUCTIONS

Mitha Pukur, Purba Bardhaman

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

We namely **SRI UMA SANKAR KESH,** S/o Late Biswanath Kesh, by Nationality Indian, by faith Hindu, by occupation Business, resident of Joramandir, P.O. Burdwan, P.S. Burdwan & Dist. Purba Burdwan, Pin - 713101; PAN. AKIPK2379J; and SRI SUSHOBHAN KESH, S/o Sri Asok Kumar Kesh, by Nationality Indian, by faith Hindu, by occupation Business, resident of By Pass, Tejganj More, P.S. Burdwan & Dist. Purba Burdwan, Pin - 713102; PAN. BRXPK8152L; and SRI BISWAJIT DAS, S/o Late Bibhutibhusan Das, by Nationality Indian, by faith Hindu, by occupation Business, resident of Golapbag More, P.O. Rajbati, P.S. Burdwan & Dist. Purba Burdwan, Pin - 713104; PAN. BSNPD3623C; and SRI SRIKANTA **DAS,** S/o Late Sukumar Chandra Das, by Nationality Indian, by faith Hindu, by occupation Business, resident of 4 No Ichlabad, P.O. Sripally, P.S. Burdwan & Dist. Purba Burdwan, Pin -713103; PAN. AZKPD9095R representing the Promoter Firm namely "SUBHAM CONSTRUCTION" (A Partnership Firm having been incorporated under the Indian Partnership Act, 1932) having its Regd. Office at 103, Mithapukur Road, P. O.- Rajbati, P.S -Burdwan, District - Purba Burdwan, West Bengal, Pin -713104, PAN. ACZFS4683G do hereby solemnly declare, undertake and state THAT in our Project namely "Soumya **Apartment**" at B.C. Road, Burdwan (Opposite of MUC Women's College and State Bank of India, Burdwan University Branch); The Project is situated on B.C. Road and located within the jurisdiction of Burdwan Municipality of Ward No. 29 appertaining to Present Holding No. 28 of B. C. Road Mahalla,

1. The Structural Engineer is: Mr. Koushik Sengupta

B.E. (Civil), M.E. (Structure)

51/2 Mahajati Nagar

Birati, Kolkata-700051; and

2. The Planner is:

Mr. Sukalyan Sarkar

Registered Planner under Burdwan Muncipality

Burdwan

Purba Barddhaman, Pin-713101:

FOR SUBHAM CONSTRUCTIONS Chric Sawar hegh. FOR SUBHAM CONSTRUCTIONS Sushebhan Kesh PARTNER

FOR SUBHAM CONSTRUCTIONS Biserajit Das Simanta OS

FOR SUBHAM CONSTRUCTIONS

SEAL & SIGNATURES